
2014 League of California Cities Personnel and Employee Relations Department 
 

President (expires 09/2014) 
LeeAnn McPhillips 
Human Resources Director / Risk Manager 
City of Gilroy 
7351 Rosanna Street; Gilroy 95020 
Phone (408) 846-0205 
Fax (408) 846-0200 
Email leeann.mcphillips@cityofgilroy.org 

First Vice President (expires 09/2014) 
George Harris  
Administrative and Community Services Director 
City of Rialto 
150 S. Palm Ave.; Rialto 92376 
Phone (909) 421-7219 
Fax (909) 873-2921 
Email gharris@rialtoca.gov 
 

Second Vice President (expires 09/2014) 
Debra Gill 
Human Resources Manager 
City of Pleasanton  
PO Box 520; Pleasanton 94566 
Phone (925) 931-5054 
Fax  
Email dgill@cityofpleasantonca.gov 
 

Director (expires 09/2015) 
Serena Wright 
Human Resources Director 
City of Culver City 
9770 Culver Boulevard; Culver City 90232 
Phone (310) 253-5640 
Fax (310) 253-5646 
Email serena.wright@culvercity.org 
  

Officer-at-large (expires 09/2014) 
Joe Kriskovich 
Administrative Services Director 
City of Manteca 
302 Cherry Lane #107; Manteca  95337 
Phone (209) 456-8713 
Fax (209) 923-8970 
Email jkriskovich@mantecagov.com 
 

Officer-at-large (expires 09/2014) 
Donna Peter 
Human Resources Director  
City of Santa Monica 
1685 Main Street; Santa Monica 90401 
Phone (310) 458-8411 
Fax 
Email donna.peter@smgov.net  
 

Officer-at-large (expires 09/2014) 
Cathy Thompson 
Human Resources Manager 
City of Cypress 
5275 Orange Avenue; Cypress 90630 
Phone (714) 229-6687 
Fax (714) 229-6755 
Email cthompson@ci.cypress.ca.us 
 

Officer-at-large (expires 09/2015) 
June Overholt 
Administrative Services Director 
Deputy City Manager  
City of Banning 
99 E. Ramsey Street; Banning, CA 92220 
Phone    (951) 922-3148 
Fax        (951) 922-3165 
Email     joverholt@ci.banning.ca.us  
 

Officer-at-large (expires 09/2015) 
Kathryn Shen 
Chief People Officer 
City of Palo Alto 
250 Hamilton Avenue; Palo Alto, CA 94301 
Phone   (650) 329-2124 
Fax        (650) 329-2696 
Email     Kathryn.shen@cityofpaloalto.com  
 

Officer-at-large (expires 09/2015) 
Vacancy  

Officer-at-large (expires 09/2015) 
Vacancy  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

League Department Staff informational only 
Dan Carrigg 
Legislative Representative 
League of California Cities 
1400 K Street, 4th Floor; Sacramento  95814 
Phone (916) 658-8222 
Fax (916) 658-8240 
Email CarriggD@cacities.org  
 

League Department Staff informational only 
Meghan McKelvey  
Policy Analyst 
League of California Cities 
1400 K Street, 4th Floor; Sacramento  95814 
Phone (916) 658-8253 
Fax (916) 658-8240 
Email mmckelvey@cacities.org   
 

League Department Staff informational only  
Lauren Kimzey 
Policy Analyst 
League of California Cities 
1400 K Street, 4th Floor; Sacramento  95814 
Phone (916) 658-8283 
Fax (916) 658-8240 
Email lkimzey@cacities.org   
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